PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC	10/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	Savannah River Site
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5922950
Patent Number:	7291265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbeavers@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Nexsen Pruet, LLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25057-50AND85

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Beavers

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment25057#page1.tif source=Assignment25057#page2.tif source=Assignment25057#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0446

500752214

OU OS HO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, WASHINGTON SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at the Savannah River Site, Aiken, South Carolina 29808 (hereinafter referred to as "WASHINGTON") is the owner of the following patents now issued and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in the designated country or region:

Title of Patent	Patent No.	Date of Issue
Apparatus and Process for Water Treatment	6,254,785	07/03/2001
Process and Apparatus for Obtaining Samples of	5,889,217	03/30/1999
Liquid and Gas from Soil		071111000
Constrained Space Camera Assembly	5,903,306	05/11/1999
Dead Reckoning Pedometer	6,549,845	04/15/2003
Depth-Discrete Sampling Port	5,775,424	07/07/1998
Floating Mount for Plasma Screen	6,808,148	10/26/2004
Induced Natural Convection Thermal Cycling	6,432,174	08/13/2002
Device		
In-Situ Remediation System for Volatile Organic	6,280,625	08/28/2001
Compounds with Deep Recharge Mechanism		
Passive Treatment of Wastewater and	7,147,779	12/12/2006
Contaminated Groundwater	7,147,773	12/12/2000
Method and Apparatus for Generating Acoustic	6,489,707	12/03/2002
Energy		
Rotating Drum Variable Depth Sample	7,392,856	07/01/2008

Title of Application	Serial No.	Filing Date
Expanding Hollow Metal Ring	10/937,093	9/9/2004
Clamshell Closure for Metal Drum	11/130,043	5/16/2005

Title of Foreign Application	Application Number	Country
Floating Mount for Plasma Screen	2,526,020 (PCT/US2004/014873)	Canada
Floating Mount for Plasma Screen	04752014.3 (PCT/US2004/014873)	Europe

WHEREAS, WASHINGTON under its Prime Contract No. DE-AC09-96SR18500 with the Department of Energy is required to assign all right, title, and interest to said issued patents and pending patent applications inventions to SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, having its principal offices at Savannah River Site, Aiken, South Carolina 29808, now, therefore, WASHINGTON hereby assigns to SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC all right, title, and interest to the said

Page 1 of 3

inventions and all patents granted therefore, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres

This assignment has an effective date of August 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment.

WASHINGTON SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC	
By: Murray 1. Bayter	
Murray B. Baxter Intellectual Property Counsel	
Date: JUL 3 1 2008	
STATE OF <u>South Carolina</u>)	
COUNTY OF AIKEN)	
On this 31st day of July , 20	008, before me a Notary Public,
came to me known and known to be the individual de-	scribed in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledges the	e same to be his/her free act and
deed.	
ad	wan B. Snith

Page 2 of 3

NOTARY PUBLIC

Received By:
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: Jenola Junn Linda Guinn General Counsel
Date: 10-23-08
STATE OF South Caroline) COUNTY OF Ciken)
On this 23nd day of October, 2008, before

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Contraligation Explore Page 10, 2010

came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the

foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledges the same to be his/her free act and

RECORDED: 01/13/2009

deed.

me a Notary Public,